
2025 Varsity Volleyball Schedule & Results 

Day Date Opponent 
Start 
Time 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

Tue Aug 19 

Tri-Match @ Wilson Hall     

Wilson Hall "Barons" 4:30 0-2 0-1  

Thomas Sumter "Generals" 5:30 2-0 1-1  

Thu Aug 21 @ Carolina "Bobcats" 6:00 3-0 2-1  

Mon Aug 25 @ Green Sea-Floyds Trojans 6:00 3-0 3-1  

Tue Aug 26 

Tri-Match @ Wilson     

Hannah-Pamplico "Raiders" 5:30 2-0 4-1  

Wilson "Tigers" 6:30 2-0 5-1  

Thu Aug 28 Trinity Collegiate "Titans" 5:30 3-0 6-1  

Thu Sep 4 @ Trinity Collegiate "Titans" 5:30 2-3 6-2  

Mon Sep 8 Carolina "Bobcats" 6:00 3-0 7-2  

Tue Sep 9 @ Laurence Manning "Swampcats" 6:00 3-0 8-2  

Thu Sep 11 @ *Williamsburg "Stallions" 6:00 3-1 9-2 1-0 

Mon Sep 15 Laurence Manning "Swampcats" 6:00 3-0 10-2  

Tue Sep 16 King's "Lions" 6:00 3-0 11-2  

Thu Sep 18 Wilson "Tigers" 6:00 3-1 12-2  

Tue Sep 23 *Chritian Academy of MB "Saints" 6:00 3-0 13-2 2-0 

Thu Sep 25 @ *Dillon Christian "Warriors" 6:00 3-0 14-2 3-0 

Mon Sep 29 @ King's "Lions" 5:30 2-3 14-3  

Tue Sep 30 Green Sea-Floyds "Trojans" 6:00 3-0 15-3  

Thu Oct 2 *Florence Christian "Eagles" 6:00 3-1 16-3 4-0 

Baron Bash @ Wilson Hall 

Sat Oct 4 

Bridges Prep  W 17-3  

Beaufort High School  W 18-3  

Carolina Forest High School  0-2 18-4  

Mon Oct 6 Loris "Lions" 6:00 3-1 19-4  

Tue Oct 7 *Dillon Christian "Warriors" 6:00 3-0 20-4 5-0 

Thu Oct 9 @ *Christian Academy of MB "Saints" 6:00 3-1 21-4 6-0 

Tue Oct 14 *Williamsburg "Stallions" 6:00 3-0 22-4 7-0 

Thu Oct 16 @ *Florence Christian "Eagles" 6:00 0-3 22-5 7-1 

Mon Oct 20 

Tri-Match @ King's  

Wilson Hall "Barons" 6:00 1-2 22-6  

King's "Lions" 7:00 0-2 22-7  

3A State Tournament - Myrtle Beach Sports Center 



Fri Oct 24 

Thomas Sumter "Generals" 11:00 2-0 23-7  

St. John's Christian "Cavaliers" 12:45 2-0 24-7  

Florence Christian "Eagles" 4:15 0-2 24-8  

Sat Oct 25 
Patrick Henry "Patriots" 9:30 2-0 25-8  

First Presbyterian "Crusaders" 11:30 0-2 25-9  

* - denotes SCISA Region III-AAA game 

Varsity games begin after the conclusion of the Junior Varsity game, unless otherwise noted. 

Head Coach: Lorie Ann Rogers            Assistant: Mallory Carter 

2025 Junior Varsity Volleyball Schedule & Results 

Day Date Opponent 
Start 
Time 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

 

Thu Aug 21 @ Carolina "Bobcats" 5:00 2-0 1-0  

Mon Aug 25 @ Green Sea-Floyds "Trojans" 5:00 2-0 2-0  

Thu Aug 28 Trinity Collegiate "Titans" 4:30 2-0 3-0  

Thu Sep 4 @ Trinity Collegiate "Titans" 4:30 2-0 4-0  

Mon Sep 8 @ Carolina "Bobcats" 5:00 2-0 5-0  

Tue Sep 9 @ Laurence Manning "Swampcats" 5:00 2-0 6-0  

Thu Sep 11 @ *Williamsburg "Stallions" 5:00 2-0 7-0  

Mon Sep 15 Laurence Manning "Swampcats" 5:00 2-0 8-0  

Tue Sep 16 King's "Lions" 5:00 2-0 9-0  

Thu Sep 18 Wilson "Tigers" 5:00 2-0 10-0  

Tue Sep 23 *Christian Academy of MB "Saints" 5:00 2-0 11-0  

Thu Sep 25 @ *Dillon Christian "Warriors" 5:00 2-0 12-0  

Mon Sep 29 @ King's "Lions" 4:30 2-0 13-0  

Tue Sep 30 Green Sea-Floyds "Trojans" 5:00 2-0 14-0  

Thu Oct 2 *Florence Christian "Eagles" 5:00 2-1 15-0  

Mon Oct 6 Loris "Lions" 5:00 2-0 16-0  

Tue Oct 7 *Dillon Christian "Warriors" 5:00 2-0 17-0  

Thu Oct 9 @ *Christian Academy of MB "Saints" 5:00 2-0 18-0  

Tue Oct 14 *Williamsburg "Stallions" 5:00 2-0 19-0  

Thu Oct 16 @ *Florence Christian "Eagles" 5:00 2-0 20-0  

Junior Varsity games begin at 5:00, unless otherwise noted 

Head Coach: Lorie Ann Rogers              Assistant: Mallory Carter 

 
 
 
 
 



PDA 2025 Varsity Volleyball Roster -  Coaches Lorie Ann Rogers  &  Mallory Carter 

      12th  Nylee Jane Causey 

      12th  Maddie Coward 

      12th  Sydney King 

      12th  Campbell McCormick 

      12th  Waverly Norris 

      11th  Sarah Bethea 

      11th  Caroline Richardson 

      11th  Macy Rowell 

      10th  Emmie Creech 

      10th  Aubrey Allen 

       9th  Addison Hasty 

       9th  Dinah Johnson 

    Players who will rotate between JV and Varsity 

 10th  Myra Baxley 10th Kayden Pearson         10th  Shelley Lane   9th  Blakely Norris 

PDA 2024 Junior Varsity Volleyball Roster  -  Coaches Lorie Ann Rogers  &  Mallory Carter 

      10th  Myra Baxley 

      10th  Kayden Pearson 

      10th  Shelley Lane 

       9th  Kylee Allen 

       9th  Blakely Norris 

       9th  Lillie Grace Rowell 

       8th  Keeley Shelley 

       7th  Bethany Hammond 

       7th  Lanie Hardee 

       7th  Hadley Sigmon 

       6th  Reagan Bean 

       6th  Amelia Owens 

      6th  Marley Ann Rogers 


